
Case No. 10- 1100-EL-REN 

Haas, Jr. Facility 

Staff Interrogatories – Initial Set  
 

Question 1:  The addresses given inn Sections A, B, C, and D of the application are inconsistent 

with one another.  Please confirm or correct the addresses in these sections. 

  

Answer 1: We want to confirm the addresses are correct as originally filed. The facility address 

is: 

Street Address:  5306 Dodsworth Lane 

City:  Cold Springs    State: KY    Zip Code: 41076 
 

The facility owner and operator is: 

Street Address:  1115 Alwill Dr 

City:  Cold Springs      State: Kentucky       Zip Code:  41076 
  

Question 2:  In Section N of the application, please provide the total meter reading at the time the 

photograph was taken.  Also, the date that was reported that the image (6/2/2010) was taken does 

not coincide with the date on the image of the screen shot (8/6/2010).  Please identify which date 

is correct.  

  

Answer 2: The total meter reading at the time the screen shot was taken was 1,220 kWH. The 

photograph of the actual meter was taken on June 2, 2010. The screen shot, capturing the 

metering reading, was taken on August 6, 2010. 

  

Question 3: In Section N of the application, you state: 

  

Manufacturer: Locus 

Serial Number: 1004-42380B 

Type: Utility Grade Meter with independent third party monitoring 

Date of Last Certification: 6/2/10 

  

Which model of the Locus utility grade meter is being used?   

  

Answer 3:  The meter model is an LGate 100.  

  

Question 4:  In Section K of the application you identify that you are not registered in an attribute 

tracking system but you did not identify which attribute tracking system you intend to register 

with.  Additionally, in Section G.2 you have identified that GATS will be used to report 

generation.  Please confirm which attribute tracking system you intend to use. 

  

Answer 4: PJM GATS 

  

Question 5:  In Section O, you have provided documentation for a remote monitoring and 

reporting system however you did not identify the specific start date for which you would like to 

begin to count generation toward the creation of RECs.  Please identify that date. 



  

Answer 5: June 2, 2010 !
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